
Orange County Justice Advisory Council 
Structure and Appointees  

 
 
Position 1: Senior Resident Superior Court Judge Carl R. Fox (Carl.R.Fox@nccourts.org) or Designee 
Resident Superior Court Judge R. Allen Baddour, Jr. (judgebaddour@gmail.com)  
 
Position 2: Chief District Court Judge Joseph M. Buckner (Joseph.M.Buckner@nccourts.org) or Designee 
Pamela Weiden (Pamela.H.Weiden@nccourts.org)  
 
Position 3: District Attorney James R. (Jim) Woodall, Jr. (James.R.Woodall@nccourts.org)  
 
Position 4: Public Defender James E. Williams, Jr. (James.E.Williams@nccourts.org) or Designee Mani 
Dexter (Mani.L.Dexter@nccourts.org)  
 
Position 5: Clerk of Court James C. Stanford (James.C.Stanford@nccourts.org) or Designee  
 
Position 6: Orange County Sheriff Charles S. Blackwood (csblackwood@orangecountync.gov)  
 
Position 7: Chapel Hill Police Department Chief Chris Blue (CBlue@townofchapelhill.org)  
 
Position 8: Carrboro Police Department Chief Walter Horton (WHorton@townofcarrboro.org) or 
Designee Captain Chris Atack (catack@townofcarrboro.org)  
 
Position 9: Hillsborough Police Department Chief Duane Hampton (Duane.Hampton@hpdnc.org)  
 
Position 10: Chief Magistrate Tony Oakley (oakleytm@hotmail.com)  
 
Position 11: Department of Social Services Director Nancy Coston (ncoston@orangecountync.gov)  
 
Position 12: Health Department Director Dr. Colleen Bridger (cbridger@orangecountync.gov)  
 
Position 13: Mental Health Representative. Cardinal Innovations/OPC Executive Director Debra 
Farrington (Debra.Farrington@cardinalinnovations.org)  
 
Position 14: Child Support Services Director Janet Sparks (JGsparks@orangecountync.gov)  
 
Position 15: Faith Community Representative. Orange County Correctional Institution Chaplain Jerry L. 
Love (chaplainjlove@gmail.com)  
 
Position 16: Probation and Parole Chief Aries E. Cox (Aries.Cox@ncdps.gov)  
 
Position 17: Substance Use Treatment Provider Representative. Freedom House counselor Troy Manns 
(Troy.m@fhrecovery.org)  
 
Position 18: Re-Entry Advocate Representative. Clean Slate Project Attorney Bethan Eynon 
(BethanEynon@southerncoalition.org)  
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Position 19: Juvenile Justice Chief Court Counselor Peggy Hamlett (Peggy.Hamlett@ncdps.gov)  
 
Position 20: Orange County Schools Representative. Orange High Assistant Principal Will Okun 
(Will.Okun@orange.k12.nc.us)  
 
Position 21: Chapel Hill-Carrboro City Schools Representative. School Board member Joal Broun 
(Joal.Rechelle.Broun@gmail.com)  
 
Position 22: County Commissioner Representative. Commissioner Barry Jacobs 
 
Position 23: County Commissioner Representative. Commissioner Bernadette Pelissier 
 
Position 24: Mebane Police Department Chief Terrence Caldwell (TCaldwell@mebanepd.com)  
 
 
Administrators and Contacts for the Council: 
 
Caitlin Fenhagen – Criminal Justice Resource Manager (cfenhagen@orangecountync.gov) 
 
Travis Myren – Deputy County Manager (tmyren@orangecountync.gov) 
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